Team Schedule
Girls

Softball 3/7/2025 to 5/31/2025

Badin HS Geoff Melzer
School Phone: 513-863-3993

571 New London Road

Hamilton, OH 45013 Home Phone:
Fax: 513-785-2844

gmelzer@badinhs.org

Softball

Girls Varsity

S Saturday
S Monday

S
Wednesday

S Thursday
Monday
Wednesday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday

03/15/25
03/17/25

03/19/25

03/20/25
03/24/25
03/26/25

03/28/25

03/31/25
04/01/25
04/04/25
04/05/25
04/05/25
04/07/25
04/09/25
04/11/25
04/12/25
04/15/25
04/16/25
04/17/25
04/19/25
04/21/25
04/23/25
04/25/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25
04/28/25
04/30/25
05/01/25
05/05/25
05/06/25
05/10/25

Girls Junior Varsity

S Saturday
Wednesday
S Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday

03/07/2025

03/15/25
03/19/25
03/20/25
03/25/25
03/26/25
03/27/25
03/27/25
03/28/25

Lakota East High School
Edgewood (Trenton) High School

Mercy McAuley High School

Talawanda HS
Archbishop Alter HS (@ Ernst Park)
Carroll High School

Franklin Senior High School (@ Franklin Lions Club
Municipal Park)

Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad

Mercy McAuley High School (@ Roselawn Park)
Page High School (In Tennessee)
Hendersonville High School (In Tennessee)
Goodpasture Christian School (In Tennessee)
Chaminade Julienne HS

Chaminade Julienne HS (@ Kettering Fields)
Archbishop Alter HS

Kings

Middletown High School

St. Ursula Academy

Talawanda HS

Seton High School

Carroll High School

Bishop Fenwick HS

Bishop Fenwick HS

Edgewood (Trenton) High School (11, 1 and 3 Badin

Invitational )

OPEN (11, 1 and 3 Badin Invitational (Carlisle vs.
Edgewood))

Carlisle High School (11, 1 and 3 Badin Invitational )

Archbishop McNicholas HS

Archbishop McNicholas HS

Bellbrook HS

Mount Notre Dame High School

Ursuline Academy (@ Blue Ash Sports Complex)
Hamilton High School (Senior Night)

Lakota East High School

Mercy McAuley High School (@ Bicentennial Park)
Roger Bacon High School

Beavercreek HS

Carroll High School

Monroe HS/JH (5 inning game)

Monroe HS/JH (5 inning game)

Franklin Senior High School

*=|eague Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Place
Home
Away

Home

Away
Away
Away

Away

Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away

Home

Home

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

Place
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home

Time
11:00 AM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
1:00 PM

Time

1:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM
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Tuesday
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday

04/01/25
04/07/25
04/12/25
04/15/25
04/17/25
04/19/25
04/21/25
04/22/25
04/24/25
04/26/25
04/26/25
05/01/25
05/02/25
05/05/25
05/06/25
05/09/25
05/10/25

Mercy McAuley High School

Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad

Kings

Middletown High School (@ Lefferson Park)
Colerain High School

Seton High School

Carroll High School

Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad

Reading High School (@ Hilltop Softball Complex)
Carlisle High School

Fairfield High School (@ Carlisle HS)
Bellbrook HS

Valley View High School

Anderson High School

Fairmont High School

Anderson High School

Hamilton High School

Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
11:00 AM

Superintendent
Susan Gibbons

03/07/2025

*=League Event

Principal Assistant Principal

Patrick Keating Patty Gibbons

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Athletic Director

Geoff Melzer
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