Softball 3/7/2025 to 5/31/2025

Badin HS 571 New London Road Hamilton, OH 45013

Softball

Girls Varsity

6,	ns varsity			Place	Time
	S Saturday	03/15/25	Lakota East High School	Home	11:00 AM
	S Monday	03/17/25	Edgewood (Trenton) High School	Away	5:00 PM
	S Wednesday	03/19/25	Mercy McAuley High School	Home	5:00 PM
	S Thursday	03/20/25	Talawanda HS	Away	5:00 PM
	Monday	03/24/25	Archbishop Alter HS (@ Ernst Park)	Away	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	03/26/25	Carroll High School	Away	5:00 PM
	Friday	03/28/25	Franklin Senior High School (@ Franklin Lions Club Municipal Park)	Away	5:00 PM
	Monday	03/31/25	Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad	Home	5:00 PM
	Tuesday	04/01/25	Mercy McAuley High School (@ Roselawn Park)	Away	5:00 PM
	Friday	04/04/25	Page High School (In Tennessee)	Away	5:00 PM
	Saturday	04/05/25	Hendersonville High School (In Tennessee)	Away	9:00 AM
	Saturday	04/05/25	Goodpasture Christian School (In Tennessee)	Away	11:00 AM
	Monday	04/07/25	Chaminade Julienne HS	Home	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	04/09/25	Chaminade Julienne HS (@ Kettering Fields)	Away	5:00 PM
	Friday	04/11/25	Archbishop Alter HS	Home	5:00 PM
	Saturday	04/12/25	Kings	Home	11:00 AM
	Tuesday	04/15/25	Middletown High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	04/16/25	St. Ursula Academy	Home	5:00 PM
	Thursday	04/17/25	Talawanda HS	Home	5:00 PM
	Saturday	04/19/25	Seton High School	Home	11:00 AM
	Monday	04/21/25	Carroll High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	04/23/25	Bishop Fenwick HS	Home	5:00 PM
	Friday	04/25/25	Bishop Fenwick HS	Away	5:00 PM
	Saturday	04/26/25	Edgewood (Trenton) High School (11, 1 and 3 Badin Invitational)	Home	11:00 AM
	Saturday	04/26/25	OPEN (11, 1 and 3 Badin Invitational (Carlisle vs. Edgewood))	Home	1:00 PM
	Saturday	04/26/25	Carlisle High School (11, 1 and 3 Badin Invitational)	Home	3:00 PM
	Monday	04/28/25	Archbishop McNicholas HS	Away	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	04/30/25	Archbishop McNicholas HS	Home	5:00 PM
	Thursday	05/01/25	Bellbrook HS	Away	5:30 PM
	Monday	05/05/25	Mount Notre Dame High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Tuesday	05/06/25	Ursuline Academy (@ Blue Ash Sports Complex)	Away	4:30 PM
	Saturday	05/10/25	Hamilton High School (Senior Night)	Home	1:00 PM
•		sity		Place	Time
	S Saturday	03/15/25	Lakota East High School	Home	1:00 PM
	Wednesday	03/19/25	Mercy McAuley High School (@ Bicentennial Park)	Away	5:00 PM
	S Thursday	03/20/25	Roger Bacon High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Tuesday	03/25/25	Beavercreek HS	Away	5:00 PM
	Wednesday	03/25/25	Carroll High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Thursday	03/20/25	Monroe HS/JH (5 inning game)	Home	5:30 PM
	Thursday	03/27/25	Monroe HS/JH (5 inning game)	Home	6:30 PM
	Friday	03/28/25	Franklin Senior High School	Home	5:00 PM
		55,20,25			0.00111

Tuesday	04/01/25	Mercy McAuley High School	Home	5:00 PM
Monday	04/07/25	Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	04/12/25	Kings	Home	1:00 PM
Tuesday	04/15/25	Middletown High School (@ Lefferson Park)	Away	5:00 PM
Thursday	04/17/25	Colerain High School	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	04/19/25	Seton High School	Home	1:00 PM
Monday	04/21/25	Carroll High School	Away	5:00 PM
Tuesday	04/22/25	Cincinnati Hills Christian Acad	Home	5:00 PM
Thursday	04/24/25	Reading High School (@ Hilltop Softball Complex)	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	04/26/25	Carlisle High School	Away	10:00 AM
Saturday	04/26/25	Fairfield High School (@ Carlisle HS)	Away	12:00 PM
Thursday	05/01/25	Bellbrook HS	Home	5:30 PM
Friday	05/02/25	Valley View High School	Home	5:30 PM
Monday	05/05/25	Anderson High School	Away	5:30 PM
Tuesday	05/06/25	Fairmont High School	Home	5:30 PM
Friday	05/09/25	Anderson High School	Home	5:30 PM
Saturday	05/10/25	Hamilton High School	Home	11:00 AM

Superintendent Susan Gibbons **Principal** Patrick Keating Assistant Principal Patty Gibbons Athletic Director Geoff Melzer